Description: Streets Initiative Package #10

Specification No.: PW18-0211F

Bid Opening: 12/18/18

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Low Bidder Puget Paving Construction		#2 Bidder Miles Resources, LLC		lder anti
ltem	Description	Unit Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Sched	ule A: Roadway Improvements							1			
R1	Project Redline Drawings	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
R2	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
R3	Mobilization	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$57,615.50	\$57,615.50	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$79,092.68	\$79,092.68
R4	Pedestrian Traffic Control	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,875.00	\$7,875.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
R5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$97,500.00	\$97,500.00	\$151,000.00	\$151,000.00	\$175,260.37	\$175,260.37
R6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
R7	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
R8	Roadway Excavation of Contaminated Material, Incl. Haul	CY	2,237	\$90.00	\$201,330.00	\$90.00	\$201,330.00	\$110.00	\$246,070.00	\$89.00	\$199,093.00
R9	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	336	\$32.00	\$10,752.00	\$30.00	\$10,080.00	\$16.50	\$5,544.00	\$31.00	\$10,416.00
R10	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	TN	614	\$30.00	\$18,420.00	\$20.00	\$12,280.00	\$40.00	\$24,560.00	\$29.00	\$17,806.00
R11	Field Adjustment	FA	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
R12	Subgrade Maintenance and Protection	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
R13	Structure Excavation Class B	CY	695	\$25.00	\$17,375.00	\$30.00	\$20,850.00	\$8.00	\$5,560.00	\$32.00	\$22,240.00
R14	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	SF	9,310	\$1.00	\$9,310.00	\$1.00	\$9,310.00	\$0.50	\$4,655.00	\$0.10	\$931.00
R15	Remove Existing Pavement, Type I, Class A2	SY	6,519	\$8.00	\$52,152.00	\$5.00	\$32,595.00	\$4.50	\$29,335.50	\$5.00	\$32,595.00
R16	Remove Existing Pavement, Type I, Class A4	SY	7,640	\$12.00	\$91,680.00	\$5.00	\$38,200.00	\$6.00	\$45,840.00	\$7.00	\$53,480.00
R17	Remove Existing Pavement, Type I, Class C6	SY	402	\$20.00	\$8,040.00	\$25.00	\$10,050.00	\$78.65	\$31,617.30	\$16.00	\$6,432.00
R18	Remove Existing Pavement, Type I, Class C12	SY	70	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$175.00	\$12,250.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00
R19	Remove Curb	LF	300	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$48.70	\$14,610.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
R20	Remove Catch Basin	EA	8	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$535.00	\$4,280.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
R21	Remove Manhole	EA	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$535.00	\$2,140.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
R22	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	36	\$70.00	\$2,520.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$46.00	\$1,656.00
R23	Recycled Concrete Aggregate	TN	3,213	\$30.00	\$96,390.00	\$25.00	\$80,325.00	\$25.00	\$80,325.00	\$27.00	\$86,751.00
R24	HMA CL 1/2" PG 58H-22, per ton	TN	2,377	\$90.00	\$213,930.00	\$92.50	\$219,872.50	\$70.00	\$166,390.00	\$85.00	\$202,045.00
R25	HMA for Approach CL 3/8" PG 58H-22	SY	616	\$80.00	\$49,280.00	\$29.00	\$17,864.00	\$49.00	\$30,184.00	\$51.00	\$31,416.00
R26	Cement Concrete Pavement 10" Section	SY	70	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$275.00	\$19,250.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$140.00	\$9,800.00
R27	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	TN	238	\$60.00	\$14,280.00	\$60.00	\$14,280.00	\$78.00	\$18,564.00	\$138.00	\$32,844.00

Description: Streets Initiative Package #10

Specification No.: PW18-0211F

Bid Opening: 12/18/18

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			Bidder	#2 Bidder		#3 Bidder	
						Puget Paving Construction		Miles Resources, LLC		Ceccanti	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
R28	Adjust Existing Catch Basin, Furnish new Frame and Grate	EA	5	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$637.00	\$3,185.00
R29	Adjust Existing Manhole	EA	6	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$975.00	\$5,850.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$230.00	\$1,380.00
R30	Adjust Existing Valve Chamber to Grade	EA	11	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$725.00	\$7,975.00	\$620.00	\$6,820.00	\$230.00	\$2,530.00
R31	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	26	\$1,700.00	\$44,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$1,885.00	\$49,010.00	\$1,100.00	\$28,600.00
R32	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	EA	5	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
R33	Manhole 60 In. Diam. Type 1	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,150.00	\$24,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
	Contech StormFilter Manhole 72-In. Diam. With 5 StormFilter										
R34	Cartridges	EA	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
R35	Pothole Existing Utility	LF	70	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$51.00	\$3,570.00
R36	Reconnect Existing Sewer Pipe, 12-In. Diam	EA	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00
R37	Temporary Storm Sewer Bypass	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
R38	Temporary Storm Sewer Bypass plan	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
R39	CDF for Pipe Abandonment	CY	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$278.00	\$1,668.00
R40	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material Incl. Haul	CY	90	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$88.00	\$7,920.00
R41	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Contaminated Material, Incl. Haul	CY	180	\$90.00	\$16,200.00	\$130.00	\$23,400.00	\$85.00	\$15,300.00	\$155.00	\$27,900.00
R42	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	319	\$70.00	\$22,330.00	\$50.00	\$15,950.00	\$59.50	\$18,980.50	\$69.00	\$22,011.00
R43	PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	1,484	\$65.00	\$96,460.00	\$40.00	\$59,360.00	\$55.00	\$81,620.00	\$67.00	\$99,428.00
R44	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
R45	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	LS	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
R46	NPDES Construction Stormwater General Permit	LS	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
R47	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
R48	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	405	\$35.00	\$14,175.00	\$50.00	\$20,250.00	\$34.00	\$13,770.00	\$39.00	\$15,795.00
R49	Poured Monument	EA	7	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,150.00	\$8,050.00	\$1,330.00	\$9,310.00	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00
R50	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	276	\$70.00	\$19,320.00	\$45.00	\$12,420.00	\$56.00	\$15,456.00	\$60.00	\$16,560.00
R51	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	42	\$2,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$88,200.00	\$2,255.00	\$94,710.00	\$2,300.00	\$96,600.00
R52	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp with Asphalt Gutter	EA	10	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$31,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$27,000.00
R53	Historical Stamp and Impression	EA	17	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$110.00	\$1,870.00	\$305.00	\$5,185.00	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00
R54	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
R55	Paint Line	LF	1,920	\$ 5.00	\$9,600.00	\$1.00	\$1,920.00	\$2.05	\$3,936.00	\$1.00	\$1,920.00
	Roadway Improvements Total (Items R1-R55)				\$1,553,094.00		\$1,389,287.00		\$1,593,272.30		\$1,644,825.05
	SBE = Less FA & Sales Tax				\$1,503,094.00		\$1,339,287.00		\$1,543,272.30		\$1,594,825.05

Combined Master Bid Tab PW18-0211F PAGE 2 OF 4

Description: Streets Initiative Package #10

Specification No.: PW18-0211F

Bid Opening: 12/18/18

				#4 Bidder Pape & Sons Construction, LLC		#5 Bidder NW Cascade, Inc		#6 Bidder Sound Pacific construction		#7 Bid	
Item Description Unit Quantity			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price Amount		Unit Price Amount		Tucci & Sons, Inc Unit Price Amount		
Schedi	ule A: Roadway Improvements	1			, uno une	-	- Intounc	011111100	Amount		Amount
R1	Project Redline Drawings	LS	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	#0.500.00
R2	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00 \$500.00
R3	Mobilization	LS	1	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$174,000.00	\$174,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
R4	Pedestrian Traffic Control	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
R5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000,00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
R6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
R7	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
R8	Roadway Excavation of Contaminated Material, Incl. Haul	CY	2,237	\$92.00	\$205,804.00	\$106.00	\$237,122.00	\$110.00	\$246,070.00	\$150.00	\$335,550.00
R9	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	336	\$45.00	\$15,120.00	\$34.00	\$11,424.00	\$40.00	\$13,440.00	\$105.00	\$35,390.00
R10	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	TN	614	\$23.50	\$14,429.00	\$30.00	\$18,420.00	\$29.00	\$17,806.00	\$22.00	\$13,508.00
R11	Field Adjustment	FA	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
R12	Subgrade Maintenance and Protection	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
R13	Structure Excavation Class B	CY	695	\$9.00	\$6,255.00	\$9.00	\$6,255.00	\$36.00	\$25,020.00	\$22.00	\$15,290.00
R14	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	SF	9,310	\$1.00	\$9,310.00	\$0.50	\$4,655.00	\$1.00	\$9,310.00	\$0.50	\$4,655.00
R15	Remove Existing Pavement, Type I, Class A2	SY	6,519	\$4.60	\$29,987.40	\$5.00	\$32,595.00	\$8.00	\$52,152.00	\$5.00	\$32,595.00
R16	Remove Existing Pavement, Type I, Class A4	SY	7,640	\$6.00	\$45,840.00	\$6.25	\$47,750.00	\$11.00	\$84,040.00	\$5.00	\$38,200.00
R17	Remove Existing Pavement, Type I, Class C6	SY	402	\$9.50	\$3,819.00	\$12.75	\$5,125.50	\$26.00	\$10,452.00	\$110.00	\$44,220.00
R18	Remove Existing Pavement, Type I, Class C12	SY	70	\$19.00	\$1,330.00	\$40.50	\$2,835.00	\$41.00	\$2,870.00	\$140.00	\$9,800.00
R19	Remove Curb	LF	300	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$66.00	\$19,800.00
R20	Remove Catch Basin	EA	8	\$420.00	\$3,360.00	\$395.00	\$3,160.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00
R21	Remove Manhole	EA	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
R22	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	36	\$54.00	\$1,944.00	\$90.00	\$3,240.00	\$52.00	\$1.872.00	\$70.00	\$2,520.00
R23	Recycled Concrete Aggregate	TN	3,213	\$30.00	\$96,390.00	\$21.00	\$67,473.00	\$29.00	\$93,177.00	\$34.00	\$109,242.00
R24	HMA CL 1/2" PG 58H-22, per ton	TN	2,377	\$109.00	\$259,093.00	\$93.50	\$222,249.50	\$92.00	\$218,684.00	\$97.00	\$230,569.00
R25	HMA for Approach CL 3/8" PG 58H-22	SY	616	\$38.00	\$23,408.00	\$41.00	\$25,256.00	\$26.00	\$16,016.00	\$74.00	\$45,584.00
R26	Cement Concrete Pavement 10" Section	SY	70	\$330.00	\$23,100.00	\$145.00	\$10,150.00	\$143.00	\$10,010.00	\$135.00	\$9,450.00
R27	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	TN	238	\$140.00	\$33,320.00	\$189.00	\$44,982.00	\$225.00	\$53,550.00	\$140.00	\$33,320.00

PAGE 3 OF 4

Description: Streets Initiative Package #10

Specification No.: PW18-0211F

Bid Opening: 12/18/18

				#4 Bidder Pape & Sons Construction, LLC		#5 Bidder NW Cascade, Inc			Bidder	#7 Bidder	
								Sound Pacific construction		Tucci & Sons, Inc	
ltem	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
R28	Adjust Existing Catch Basin, Furnish new Frame and Grate	EA	5	\$440.00	\$2,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00
R29	Adjust Existing Manhole	EA	6	\$415.00	\$2,490.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00
R30	Adjust Existing Valve Chamber to Grade	EA	11	\$375.00	\$4,125.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
R31	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	26	\$2,400.00	\$62,400.00	\$1,375.00	\$35,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$57,200.00
R32	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	EA	5	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$18,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$21,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00
R33	Manhole 60 In. Diam. Type 1	EA	4	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$6,700.00	\$26,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00
	Contech StormFilter Manhole 72-In. Diam. With 5 StormFilter					_				-	
R34	Cartridges	EA	1	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
R35	Pothole Existing Utility	LF	70	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$49.00	\$3,430.00	\$115.00	\$8,050.00
R36	Reconnect Existing Sewer Pipe, 12-In. Diam	EA	8	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,625.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
R37	Temporary Storm Sewer Bypass	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
R38	Temporary Storm Sewer Bypass plan	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
R39	CDF for Pipe Abandonment	CY	6	\$420.00	\$2,520.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
R40	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material Incl. Haul	CY	90	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$115.00	\$10,350.00
R41	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Contaminated Material, Incl. Haul	CY	180	\$94.00	\$16,920.00	\$125.00	\$22,500.00	\$140.00	\$25,200.00	\$165.00	\$29,700.00
R42	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	319	\$102.00	\$32,538.00	\$81.00	\$25,839.00	\$84.00	\$26,796.00	\$165.00	\$52,635.00
R43	PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	1,484	\$83.00	\$123,172.00	\$65.00	\$96,460.00	\$60.00	\$89,040.00	\$110.00	\$163,240.00
R44	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1,101	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
R45	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
R46	NPDES Construction Stormwater General Permit	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
R47	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$26,650.00	\$26,650.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00
R48	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	405	\$33.50	\$13,567.50	\$47.00	\$19,035.00	\$42.00	\$17,010.00	\$50.00	\$20,250.00
R49	Poured Monument	EA	7	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00	\$3,200.00	\$22,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00
R50	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	276	\$87.00	\$24,012.00	\$70.00	\$19,320.00	\$61.00	\$16,836.00	\$80.00	\$22,080.00
R51	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	42	\$2,825.00	\$118,650.00	\$2,900.00	\$121,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$109,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$100,800.00
R52	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp with Asphalt Gutter	EA	10	\$3,060.00	\$30,600.00	\$3,900.00	\$39,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00
R53	Historical Stamp and Impression	EA	17	\$790.00	\$13,430.00	\$310.00	\$5,270.00	\$800.00	\$13,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00
R54	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
R55	Paint Line	LF	1,920	\$1.05	\$2,016.00	\$0.50	\$960.00	\$0.50	\$960.00	\$1.00	\$1,920.00
	Roadway Improvements Total (Items R1-R55)				\$1,657,999.90		\$1,757,626.00		\$1,823,691.00		\$2,303,158.00
	SBE = Less FA & Sales Tax				\$1,607,999.90		\$1,707,626.00		\$1,773,691.00		\$2,253,158.00